Kempwood Villa Townhouses Association

BOD Monthly meeting, 14 January 2020
Location of Meeting: 9527 Clanton Street, Houston, Texas
Meeting called to order by Meribeth Shea at 7:06 PM

Current Board of Directors

Name Unit BOD Position Present

Meribeth Shea 9527 BOD President present

Angela Stamps 9515 BOD Vice President present

Megan Carpenter 9541 BOD Treasurer present

Lewis Balentine 9521 BOD Secretary present

Jack Gott 9530 BOD Member absent

Lyndsay Sweeney 9534 BOD Member present

Douglas Herrera 9505 BOD Member absent

Jhonny Toralva 9506 BOD Member present

Julio C. Murillo 9538 BOD Member previous engagement

A majority (5) of members present needed to form a quorum: 7

Meeting Minutes

Minutes of the HOA BOD Meeting, 2 Dec 2019:
accepted as read
Treasurer's Report:

Cash On Hand 65.91
Bank Account 115,255.49
For Deposit 1,133.30

Total 116,454.70
accepted as read with minor corrections for 2020 budget

Old Business:
Roofing Replacement 2020: A working meeting of the Roofing Committee (all BOD members) will be held at 7:00
PM 20 Jan 2020 at unit 9527 to prepare a request for 'Best and Final' quote from three vendors.

New Business:
Transfer Fee Unit 9511: The lawyer that probated the unit 9511 last year neglected to include the transfer $50 fee.
It is recommended that the fee be waved due to the lapsed time and potential difficulty collecting this fee.
Approved without objection.

Mail-Out Compensation, 3 Dec 2019: Lewis Balentine (9521), Postage = $29.30
Approved without objection.

Replace Light 9537:
Lewis Balentine stated he had the material to replace the light. This should be resolved in the next week.

Next Meeting: 7:00 PM, 11 Feb 2019

Adjourn: 8:00 PM



KVTA Balance Sheet

Date
Liquid Assets:
Cash On Hand
Bank Account
For Deposit
Total

Reserves:
Emergency Reserve
1/2 Yearly Budget
Maijor Projects for 2020
Total

Available

Assets and Liabilities
HOA Fees Ahead
HOA Fees Arrears

Committed Contracts:
Roofing (max estimate)

Monthly Income:
HOA fee from 33 units ($88.90 each)

Special Assessment:
Special Assessment for the year/unit ($504)

Monthly Liabilities:
Primavera Landscaping
Houston Water Dept (estimated)

Annual Liabilities:
Post Office Box (September)
Web Site (December)
Electricity for Common Area Lights (January)
Insurance (February)
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1/14/2020

65.91
115,255.49
1,133.30
116,454.70

20,000.00
9,466.50
90,000.00
119,466.50

-3,011.80

4596.58
-4000.54

90,000.00

2,933.70

16,632.00

450.00
150.00

118.00
110.00
255.00
1,750.00



Date: 4 December 2019

To: Megan Capenter, Treasurer, KVTA HOA
CC: Maribeth Shea, President, KVTA HOA

Subject: For the record, KVTA Mail-out, HOA Fee Increase Notice

I sent out 31 mailings. One for each Unit owner save for Megan Capenter (9541) and myself (9521).
The weight of each mail-out varied because of the full statement in each mail-out. In total I used 31
(twenty cent) First Class stamps and sixteen (fifteen cent) Addition Ounce stamps.

Each mail-out included:
Notice KVTA Hoa Fees for the year beginning 2020, English
Notice KVTA Hoa Fees for the year beginning 2020, Spanish
Statement of Account for applicable unit
Six each KVTA HOA address labels

I retain on hand:
11 envelopes
24 Addition Ounce stamps
15 First Class stamps
10 sheets of Avery #8161 labels (twenty per sheet)

Regards,

Very best regards,

Lewis Balentine

Secretary, Kempwood Villa Townhouse Association

Post Office Box 430274
Houston, Texas 77243-0274

JAMES GRIFFITH
HOUSTON TK 77080 9998
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