# **Kempwood Villa Townhouses Association**

**BOD Monthly meeting, 14 January 2020** 

Location of Meeting: 9527 Clanton Street, Houston, Texas Meeting called to order by Meribeth Shea at 7:06 PM

## **Current Board of Directors**

Name	Unit	BOD Position	Present
Meribeth Shea	9527	BOD President	present
Angela Stamps	9515	BOD Vice President	present
Megan Carpenter	9541	BOD Treasurer	present
Lewis Balentine	9521	BOD Secretary	present
Jack Gott	9530	BOD Member	absent
Lyndsay Sweeney	9534	BOD Member	present
Douglas Herrera	9505	BOD Member	absent
Jhonny Toralva	9506	BOD Member	present
Julio C. Murillo	9538	BOD Member	previous engagement

A majority (5) of members present needed to form a quorum: 7

# **Meeting Minutes**

### Minutes of the HOA BOD Meeting, 2 Dec 2019:

accepted as read

## **Treasurer's Report:**

Cash On Hand 65.91
Bank Account 115,255.49
For Deposit 1,133.30
Total 116.454.70

accepted as read with minor corrections for 2020 budget

#### **Old Business:**

Roofing Replacement 2020: A working meeting of the Roofing Committee (all BOD members) will be held at 7:00 PM 20 Jan 2020 at unit 9527 to prepare a request for 'Best and Final' quote from three vendors.

#### **New Business:**

<u>Transfer Fee Unit 9511:</u> The lawyer that probated the unit 9511 last year neglected to include the transfer \$50 fee. It is recommended that the fee be waved due to the lapsed time and potential difficulty collecting this fee. Approved without objection.

<u>Mail-Out Compensation, 3 Dec 2019</u>: Lewis Balentine (9521), Postage = \$29.30 Approved without objection.

#### Replace Light 9537:

Lewis Balentine stated he had the material to replace the light. This should be resolved in the next week.

**Next Meeting:** 7:00 PM, 11 Feb 2019

Adjourn: 8:00 PM

## **KVTA Balance Sheet**

	Date	1/14/2020
Liquid Assets:		
	Cash On Hand	65.91
	Bank Account	115,255.49
	For Deposit	1,133.30
	Total	116,454.70
Reserves:		
Emer	gency Reserve	20,000.00
1/2	Yearly Budget	9,466.50
Major Pr	ojects for 2020	90,000.00
	Total	119,466.50
	Available	-3,011.80
Assets and Liabilities		4500 50
	DA Fees Ahead	4596.58
НО	A Fees Arrears	-4000.54
Committed Contracts:		
	(	00 000 00
Rooting	(max estimate)	90,000.00
Manthly Income		
Monthly Income:	(¢00,00 acab)	2 022 70
HOA fee from 33 units	(\$66.90 each)	2,933.70
Special Assessment:		
Special Assessment for the y	16,632.00	
Special Assessment for the y	ear/unit (\$504)	10,032.00
Monthly Liabilities:		
	a Landscaping	450.00
Houston Water De		150.00
riodotori vvater Di	opt (commuted)	100.00
Annual Liabilities:		
	ox (September)	118.00
	ite (December)	110.00
Electricity for Common Area L	255.00	
•	nce (February)	1,750.00
	- (	,

Date: 4 December 2019

To: Megan Capenter, Treasurer, KVTA HOA CC: Maribeth Shea, President, KVTA HOA

Subject: For the record, KVTA Mail-out, HOA Fee Increase Notice

I sent out 31 mailings. One for each Unit owner save for Megan Capenter (9541) and myself (9521). The weight of each mail-out varied because of the full statement in each mail-out. In total I used 31 (*twenty cent*) First Class stamps and sixteen (*fifteen cent*) Addition Ounce stamps.

#### Each mail-out included:

Notice KVTA Hoa Fees for the year beginning 2020, English Notice KVTA Hoa Fees for the year beginning 2020, Spanish Statement of Account for applicable unit Six each KVTA HOA address labels

#### I retain on hand:

- 11 envelopes
- 24 Addition Ounce stamps
- 15 First Class stamps
- 10 sheets of Avery #8161 labels (twenty per sheet)

## Regards,

Very best regards,

Lewis Balentine Secretary, Kempwood Villa Townhouse Association Post Office Box 430274 Houston, Texas 77243-0274



